
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 04/12/24 06:15AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE241413504/12/24  03:04AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 33.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Fleeing an Officer

BE241413104/12/24  02:07AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: HOEKMAN, RENAE ANN  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE241411104/11/24  09:47PM CARDB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

ARRESTED: PORTER, GABRIEL WARREN  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE241410604/11/24  08:48PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SHOPIERE RD & HENRY AV

ARRESTED: SANCHEZ, YAJAIRA MARIE  F/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE241410504/11/24  07:51PM CARDB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

Robbery, Firearm, Street

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE241409304/11/24  05:37PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241406304/11/24  02:27PM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: FLETCHER, QUANTAVIUS J  M/B  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI



Check Welfare

BE241405204/11/24  01:21PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE241403804/11/24  12:00PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNHALL RD

BLACKHAWK TRANSPORT, 3800 MILW RD; #100, BELOIT WI

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate 20872Z on a 2020  WHI  0 door  Volvo  VNL

Civil Dispute

BE241403104/11/24  11:20AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241400904/11/24  08:08AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEGE ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE241399604/11/24  04:24AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: VIOLET, AMBER LIN  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: ROCKTON IL

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE241395904/10/24  07:10PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

EIGHTH ST & LOCUST ST

ARRESTED: BUCHANAN, EVAN LATRELL  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: HOLLIMAN, TERRANCE LAMAR  M/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE241393804/10/24  04:24PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHORE DR

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241392104/10/24  02:37PM DAUGHERTY B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: ROSS, AYDEN A C  M/W  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI



Probation or Parole Violation

Littering or Pollution Problem

BE241391704/10/24  02:15PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WIS AV & E GRAND AV

ARRESTED: GUPTON, TODD LAMONTE  M/B  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE241389004/10/24  12:05PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray  ROUGH RIDER HERITAGE MFG. Revolver

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241388404/10/24  11:54AM DAUGHERTY B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: SANDO, JANET DEE  F/W  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Abandoned Veh

BE241386304/10/24  09:44AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241386204/10/24  09:41AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

STOLEN:  MONEY

STOLEN:  Headphone

Animal Problem

BE241385204/10/24  08:16AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

Theft, Gas Drive Off

BE241384804/10/24  07:43AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SPEEDWAY, 2781 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE241384404/10/24  06:09AM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE241383704/10/24  02:19AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANDVIEW DR

ARRESTED: MORTIMER, SEAN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI



Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE241383404/10/24  01:11AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: PRYOR, DARRELL L  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE241379404/09/24  06:43PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241378804/09/24  06:13PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241378704/09/24  06:08PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD; G1

Fugitive

BE241377204/09/24  04:42PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST & PORTER AV

ARRESTED: LELAND, TRAIL MARQUEST  M/B  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

BE241375604/09/24  02:29PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE241375104/09/24  01:24PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FULLER DR

ARRESTED: HUDSON, SUSAN LOUISE  F/W  Age: 60.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE241373904/09/24  11:46AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ASHLAND AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241373504/09/24  10:55AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: FRAUSTO, AMBER VONANNE  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE241373004/09/24  09:33AM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE241371104/09/24  07:43AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: JONES, DARIUS B  M/B  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241370804/09/24  07:33AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BREWSTER AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241370504/09/24  07:17AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

STOLEN:  Backpack

STOLEN:  Miscellaneous

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241370304/09/24  06:17AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

STOLEN:  Firearm

STOLEN:  Holster

STOLEN:  Bullet

STOLEN:  Tool Box

STOLEN:  Tool Box




	Media Report
	BE2414135
	

	BE2414131
	

	BE2414111
	BE2414111

	BE2414106
	BE2414106

	BE2414105
	BE2414093
	BE2414093

	BE2414063
	BE2414063

	BE2414052
	BE2414038
	BE2414038
	BE2414038


	BE2414031
	BE2414009
	BE2413996
	BE2413996

	BE2413959
	BE2413959

	BE2413938
	BE2413921
	

	BE2413917
	BE2413917

	BE2413890
	BE2413890
	BE2413890
	BE2413890



	BE2413884
	

	BE2413863
	BE2413862
	BE2413862
	BE2413862
	BE2413862



	BE2413852
	BE2413848
	BE2413848

	BE2413844
	BE2413837
	BE2413837

	BE2413834
	BE2413834

	BE2413794
	BE2413788
	BE2413787
	BE2413772
	BE2413772

	BE2413756
	BE2413751
	BE2413751

	BE2413739
	BE2413735
	BE2413735

	BE2413730
	BE2413730

	BE2413711
	BE2413711

	BE2413708
	BE2413705
	BE2413705
	BE2413705
	BE2413705



	BE2413703
	BE2413703
	BE2413703
	BE2413703





